
Fall 2017

All Around Clovers

Animal Science (sheep & swine), arts & 

crafts, woodworking, sewing, foods Saranac, Clarksville, Lake Odessa Katie Ockert (616) 291-5185

Animals "R" Us sheep, goats, rabbit, arts & crafts Hastings/Delton Sheila Barnard    (269) 838-1910

Barnyard Buddies

goats, beef, swine, rabbits, arts & crafts, 

comm service Delton Darla Deibert (269) 998-5530

B.C Shooting Sports shooting sports Hastings BCCC Jeff Harthy (269) 948-2438

Barry County K-9 4-H Club dogs, cats, arts & crafts, poultry, goats Hastings Barb Haywood   (269) 804-2060

Barry Good Critters & Crafts

poultry, rockets, arts & crafts, sewing, 

swine, goats, dairy, beef, rabbits, sheep Middleville Vance Hoskins (269) 795-7421

Baseline Club

swine, beef, sheep, poultry, rabbits, arts & 

crafts Battle Creek/Assyria Beth Hoffman (269) 660-2854

BC Rustlers beef, sheep, swine, dairy feeders, goats Hastings/Delton Ann Wilson (269) 948-2315

Bridles & Bits Club

horse, sheep, goats, rabbits, poultry, arts & 

crafts, beef, dairy feeders Hastings LuAnn Campbell (269) 838-4788

Cedar Creek Community beef, arts & crafts Cedar Creek Lenny Case     (269)721-3737

Cherokee Riders horse, arts & crafts Hastings Linda Sarver (269) 945-3691

Classy Country Critters rabbits, cavies, arts & crafts, small engines Shelbyville Jackie DeArmond    (616) 481-4397

Cloverleaf swine, sheep, poultry, rabbits, arts & crafts Hastings/Nashville Charlie Mater (517) 852-9976

Community First beef, swine, dairy, dairy feeder Wayland Leslie Lettinga     (616)795-8789

Country Kids

arts&crafts, mechanical, sewing, cooking, 

poultry Delton Ruth Broadhurst    (269) 207-6113

Crafty Critters

arts & crafts, clothing, food, hort, comm 

serv. Hastings Linda Barstow (269) 671-4616

Dowling 4-H swine, arts & crafts Dowling Jeannah Guthrie    (269) 623-4391

Dowling Milky Way dairy, dairy feeder Hastings Renee Haywood (269) 838-2170

Equine Connection horse, arts & crafts Bellevue Laura Dowdle (269) 579-2106

F3 Energy!

food, entre., communications, arts & crafts, 

food, agronomy, plant science, horticulture, Hastings/Nashville/Middleville Janet Boniface (269) 948-4148

Fancy Feathers goats, poultry, sheep Delton Kay Booth (269) 623-8015

Farm, Fiber & Fun

arts & crafts, comm serv, swine, sheep, 

food, clothing, entomology Hastings Ann Green (269) 948-9088

Future Leaders of Barry County rabbits, goats, arts&crafts Dowling Darcy Morrison  (269) 838-1640

Freedom Riders horse, rabbits, arts & crafts Dorr/Caledonia Terri Ortman (616) 204-4469

Generations Livestock 

beef, swine, sheep, dairy, dairy feeder, 

goats, arts&crafts Middleville Susan Dutcher (269) 509-7185

Gun Lake 4-H Club Sheep, pigs, rabbits, arts & crafts Gun Lake Area Ryan Kimmel (269) 792-4446

Hill N Dale

swine, poultry, dairy, dairy feeders, arts & 

crafts, sheep, beef Hastings Dawn Hogue (269) 838-7254

Hoofin It horse, arts & crafts, rockets Hastings/Nashville Lorna Dickinson    (269) 908-2141

Lakewood Community beef, sheep, arts & crafts Woodland/Lake Odessa Sarah Guekes    (269) 207-6113

Lakewood Riders trail ride Woodland/ Lake Odessa/Freeport Edith Buxton (616) 374-8105

Little Bit of Everything rabbits, goats, sheep, arts & crafts Hastings Becky Harris     (269) 623-5162

Middleville Clovers

beef, sheep, swine, dairy, dairy feeder, arts 

& crafts Middleville/Hastings

Andrea Wright        

Lori Pillars

(269) 948-8310 

(269) 672-9657

Open Pasture

Cavies, rabbits, goats, sheep, poultry, arts & 

crafts, food, comm service Hastings Teresa Mitchell    (269) 838-0599

Panther Paws

rabbit/cavy, goats, cats, poultry, arts & 

crafts, rockets Delton Amy Lorenz (269) 203-5814

Spirit Riders horse, arts & crafts Battle Creek Tammy Brininstool    (269) 317-5193

Stable Mates horse, arts & crafts Middleville Shawn Winters (616) 862-3631

Sundance Riders horse, arts & crafts Caledonia/Byron Center Sandy Kas    (616) 293-2830

Trail Busters horse, goats, arts & crafts Hastings Rebekah Warner    (269) 365-7227

Welcome Corners arts & crafts, food, clothing Hastings/Freeport Phyllis Dipp (269) 838-0719

Welcome Corners Livestock beef, sheep, swine, dairy feeders Hastings/Freeport Dave Furrow (269) 948-2561

West Thornapple Livestock beef, sheep, swine, dairy feeder Hastings/Middleville Deb Ellinger (269) 795-2570

Yeckley Horse, arts & crafts Delton/Kalamazoo/Hastings Erin Blakely (269) 804-2809
Young Riders horse, arts & crafts Dowling/Bellevue/Nashville/Hasting Teresa Ferris (269) 721-9961

Barry County 4-H Clubs
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All Around Clovers ockertka@anr.msu.edu Katie Ockert

Animals "R" Us sbarnard@hastingsmutual.com Sheila Barnard

Barnyard Buddies ddeibert@mei.net Darla Deibert

B.C Shooting Sports shootsafe@email.com Jeff Harthy

Barry County K-9 4-H Club barbara.pitbullladydesigns@gmail.com Barb Haywood

Barry Good Critters & Crafts parrott@gmx.com Vance Hoskins

Baseline Club beth.hoffman@sbcglobal.net Beth Hoffman

BC Rustlers amwilson77@gmail.com Ann Wilson

Bridles & Bits Club lacampbell@wowway.biz LuAnn Campbell

Cedar Creek Community tarashanecase@gmail.com Lenny Case

Cherokee Riders sarver1970@aol.com Linda Sarver

Classy Country Critters sjdearmond@yahoo.com Jackie DeArmond

Cloverleaf charles.mater@mi.usda.gov Charlie Mater

Community First leslie@yankee-springs.net Leslie Lettinga

Country Kids rbroadhurst@nephrologycenter.com Ruth Broadhurst

Crafty Critters lmbarstow@tds.net Linda Barstow

Dowling 4-H jeannahguthrie@yahoo.com Jeannah Guthrie

Dowling Milky Way reneehaywood@sbcglobal.net Renee Haywood

Equine Connection ldowdle79@gmail.com Laura Dowdle

F3 Energy! evansj37@yahoo.com Janet Boniface

Fancy Feathers kjbooth@mei.net Kay Booth

Farm, Fiber & Fun anng91@gmail.com Ann Green

Future Leaders of Barry County darcymorrison@msn.com Darcy Morrison

Freedom Riders terriortman@gmail.com Terri Ortman

Generations Livestock generationslivestock@gmail.com Susan Dutcher

Gun Lake 4-H Club ryan.kimmel@peacechurch.cc Ryan Kimmel

Hill N Dale dawnmhogue@gmail.com Dawn Hogue

Hoofin It turninrocket@yahoo.com Lorna Dickinson

Lakewood Community sgeukes@gmail.com Sarah Guekes 

Lakewood Riders ats@iserv.net Edith Buxton

Little Bit of Everything harriskb@mei.net Becky Harris

Middleville Clovers awright@homeworksinternet.com Andrea Wright

clayknollfarm@att.net Lori Pillars

Open Pasture tmitchell6681@gmail.com Teresa Mitchell

Panther Paws pantherpaws4h@yahoo.com Amy Lorenze

Spirit Riders brinranch@aol.com Tammy Brininstool

Stable Mates swintersus@gmail.com Shawn Winters

Sundance Riders buckandannie@yahoo.com Sandy Kas

Trail Busters royalbekah2@yahoo.com Rebekah Warner

Welcome Corners phyllis_dipp@yahoo.com Phyllis Dipp

Welcome Corners Livestock dfurrow62@yahoo.com Dave Furrow

West Thornapple Livestock ellingerd3@gmail.com Deb Ellinger

Yeckley kurtblakely@gmail.com Erin Blakely

Young Riders tferris60@hotmail.com Teresa Ferris
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